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<c.kalra@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. Chayannika Singh" <chayannika@gmail.com>, "Dr. Chetna Angrish" <chetna_du@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. Deepak Jain"
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Roy" <himanshuroy1@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Jayini Adhyapak" <jayiniadhyapak@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Jyoti Singh" <jyotichemdduc@gmail.com>, "Dr. Kapil"
<kapchembohra@gmail.com>, "Dr. Krishan Kr. Jha" <kkjha27@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Kulvinder Singh" <kulvinder.physics@gmail.com>, "Dr. Lathika Nair"
<lathika110@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Mahaveer" <mahaveergenwa@gmail.com>, "Dr. Mamta Nigam" <nigam.mamta@gmail.com>, "Dr. Manoj Saxena"
<saxenamanoj77@gmail.com>, "Dr. Monika Bansal" <monikabansal30@gmail.com>, "Dr. Mukesh Kumar" <vermamukeshk@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Neeraj
Tyagi" <neerajtyagidu@gmail.com>, "Dr. Nisha Rana" <nisharana99@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. Nityananda Agasti" <nnagasti@gmail.com>, "Dr. Nupur
Verma" <verma_nupur123@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. P L Meena" <plmeena@gmail.com>, "Dr. Paramjeet Kaur Bedi" <pkbedi@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Poonam
Garg" <poonamgarg_68@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. poonam kasturi" <kasturipoonam71@gmail.com>, "Dr. Poonam Suri" <poonamverma.suri@gmail.com>, "Dr.
Pradeep Kr. Jha" <pkjha.physics@gmail.com>, "Dr. Pramesh Ratnaker" <prameshratnakar@gmail.com>, "Dr. Priya Goel" <pwpriya@gmail.com>, "Dr.
Radha Madhav Bharadwaj" <rm_bharadwaj@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Rajkumari S Devi" <sana.rajk@gmail.com>, "Dr. Rajni Bala" <r_dagar@yahoo.com>,
"Dr. Rakesh Kumar" <saini_rakeshindia@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Rampal Singh" <rprana@gmail.com>, "Dr. Ratna" <ratnadevyani@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr.
Ratnesh Saxena" <ratnesh65@gmail.com>, "Dr. Ravinder Kaur" <ravsuk2002@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Reema Chhabra" <drreemachhabra@gmail.com>, "Dr.
Reeta Kumari" <gautam.rita@gmail.com>, "Dr. Renu Aggarwal" <renu_aggarwal@ymail.com>, "Dr. Renu Solanki" <renu_slnk@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Rohith
P" <p.rohith@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sachchidanand Tripathi" <snt191@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sachin Mittal" <mittal_sachindr@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. Sangeeta
Mohan" <doctorsangeetamohan@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sangeeta Talwar" <docsangeeta.chem@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sanjay Kumar" <sanjpant@gmail.com>,
"Dr. Sanjay Tandon" <tandonsanjay66@gmail.com>, "Dr. Savita Gahlaut" <savita_gahlaut@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Savita Gautam"
<savitagautam15@gmail.com>, "Dr. Shailly Anand" <shailly.anand@gmail.com>, "Dr. Shalini Bhatia" <shalini_bhatia@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Shashi"
<shashi.chemistry@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sudha Arora" <arorasudha@rediffmail.com>, "Dr. Sudhir Verma" <sv_du@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Sujata Khatri"
<khatri.sujata@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sujata Sinha" <sujatasinha1009@gmail.com>, "Dr. Suman Bala Manchanda" <manchandasuman@yahoo.com>, "Dr.
Sunil Kumar" <amritsarsk@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sunny Manohar" <sunnymanohar85@gmail.com>, "Dr. Vandana Gupta" <vandana_66dduc@yahoo.co.in>,
"Dr. Varnika Bhatia" <varnikabhatia@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Veena Jain" <veenaace@yahoo.com>, "Dr. Vinod Kumar" <binnae_vinod@yahoo.com>, "Dr.
Virender Thukral" <virenderthukral@yahoo.co.in>, "Dr. Virendra Kumar Gautam" <vkgautam2001@gmail.com>, "Dr. Yogieta s Mehra"
<yogieta@gmail.com>, jyotishman kalita <jyotishman.kalita@gmail.com>, Lalit Kumar <manavlit85@gmail.com>, "Mr. Pawan Kr. Jain"
<pawanjainpknm1@gmail.com>, "Mr. Vipin Kr. Meena" <v.meena1987@gmail.com>, "Mrs. Anuja Soni" <30.anuja@gmail.com>, "Ms. Pratima"
<pratima_ajit@yahoo.com>, Nitin Luthra <nitinluthra29@gmail.com>, Paramjeet Kaur <aman06singh@gmail.com>, Sandeep Jaggi
<sandeep@ddu.du.ac.in>, Sangita <sangitamkumar@gmail.com>, Shweta Wadhera <shweta.wadhera@ddu.du.ac.in>, Sunita Nadir
<sunitanadir@yahoo.co.in>, Amlendu Kumar <amlendu.j2@gmail.com>, Amol Deepak Nerkar <amoldnerkar@gmail.com>, Anina James
<anina_elina@yahoo.co.in>, Anubhuti Yadav <anubhutiyadav05@gmail.com>, "ASHISH TRI[ATHI" <ashish.tripathi1793@gmail.com>, Deepti Sehgal
<deeptisehgal90@gmail.com>, Devina Shukla <devshuk@gmail.com>, "Dr. Kamlesh Kumari" <biotechnano@gmail.com>, "Dr. Nitumoni Kakati"
<nitumonik@gmail.com>, "Dr. Rashmi Gupta" <smsrashmigupta@gmail.com>, Inakshi <inakshi.nh@gmail.com>, MANISHA CHOUDHARY
<mchoudhari402@gmail.com>, Meghna Aggarwal <drmeghna.aggarwal@gmail.com>, "Mr. Ajit Singh" <ajitsingh107@gmail.com>, "Mr. Dinesh Kumar"
<dinukumar680@gmail.com>, "Mr. Naveen Kumar" <naveennsitdelhi@gmail.com>, "Mr. Pramod Kumar" <pramod_ipu@yahoo.co.in>, "Mr. Ravi Kumar
Meena" <ravikaladera1994@gmail.com>, "Mr. Sanjeet Kumar" <sanjuonline1@gmail.com>, "Mr. Vinny Arora" <vinnyaro@gmail.com>, "Ms. Neha"
<malik.neha1988@gmail.com>, "Ms. Vandana Sharma" <vandana.env@gmail.com>, "Nitish Kr. Mahto" <nitishyayati.du@gmail.com>, Ranbeer Kumar
<kumar.ranbeer@gmail.com>, Reena Yadav <yreena200@yahoo.com>, "Sandeep Kumar (B)" <sandeep20684@gmail.com>, Tarachand Prajapati
<tara4chand@gmail.com>, "Dr. Abhijeet Sinha" <sinhaabhijeet@yahoo.com>, Ddu College <principaldducollege@gmail.com>

All  Teacher-in-Charges

Dear All

PFA the draft guidelines for the Value Added Courses and discuss the same in your department. Kindly email the suggestive changes
(as per departmental MoM) on or before June 22, 2021 to IQAC. 

The final Guidelines for the Value Added Courses shall be finalized in the upcoming IQAC meeting.

Following faculty members have expressed their desire (via online responses) to start Value Added Courses from Academic Session 2021-
2022.

Timestamp Username Your Name Department/Subject Suggestive Value Added Course
2021/06/09
5:01:48 PM
GMT+5:30

jyotichemdduc@gmail.com JYOTI Chemistry Animated 3 Dimensional crystal structures
using free softwares.

2021/06/09
3:08:22 PM
GMT+5:30

dinukumar680@gmail.com DINESH
KUMAR

Mathematics Application of Mathematics

2021/06/09
5:02:16 PM
GMT+5:30

shweta.du@gmail.com SHWETA
WADHERA

Computer Science B2A (Basic to Advance) Computer Course

2021/06/09
1:12:33 PM
GMT+5:30

sandeep20684@gmail.com SANDEEP
KUMAR

Botany Bioinformatic

2021/06/09
2:40:13 PM
GMT+5:30

shailly.anand@gmail.com SHAILLY
ANAND

Zoology Bioinformatics
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2021/06/09
3:55:47 PM
GMT+5:30

renu_slnk@yahoo.co.in RENU
SOLANKI

Zoology Bioinformatics

2021/06/09
4:48:51 PM
GMT+5:30

gautam.rita@gmail.com REETA
KUMARI

Botany Biological sciences

2021/06/09
4:55:24 PM
GMT+5:30

biotechnano@gmail.com KAMLESH
KUMARI

Zoology Biological sciences

2021/06/09
9:15:48 PM
GMT+5:30

himanshuroy1@yahoo.co.in HIMANSHU
PRASAD ROY

Political Science Certificate Course in Journalism

2021/06/09
4:29:24 PM
GMT+5:30

vkmedhavi65@gmail.com VINOD
KUMAR

Chemistry Community services

2021/06/09
7:45:07 PM
GMT+5:30

vandana_66dduc@yahoo.co.in VANDANA
GUPTA

Commerce Creative writing skills and spoken English course

2021/06/09
7:22:29 PM
GMT+5:30

du.ddu.anil@gmail.com ANIL KUMAR Computer Science Cybersecurity and Cyberlaw

2021/06/09
5:35:18 PM
GMT+5:30

deeptisehgal90@gmail.com DEEPTI
GUPTA

Commerce Data analytics International Financial reporting
standards

2021/06/09
7:26:18 PM
GMT+5:30

ajitsingh107@gmail.com AJIT SINGH Electronics Data science

2021/06/09
8:02:34 PM
GMT+5:30

savitagahlaut@ddu.du.ac.in SAVITA
GAHLAUT

Physics Data science

2021/06/09
6:02:29 PM
GMT+5:30

yreena200@yahoo.com REENA
YADAV

Commerce Digital marketing

2021/06/09
5:44:06 PM
GMT+5:30

arorasudha@rediffmail.com SUDHA
ARORA

Mathematics Digital marketing, Business Analytics,
Conversational English

2021/06/09
7:50:50 PM
GMT+5:30

p.rohith@gmail.com ROHITH P English ELT

2021/06/09
6:14:45 PM
GMT+5:30

YOGIETA@GMAIL.COM YOGIETA S
MEHRA

Management Studies Entrepreneurship

2021/06/09
7:18:01 PM
GMT+5:30

ravdduc@gmail.com RAVINDER
KAUR

Electronics Essentials of Entrepreneurship

2021/06/09
1:14:04 PM
GMT+5:30

drsunilkumar@ddu.du.ac.in SUNIL
KUMAR

Commerce Export Import Procedure

2021/06/09
5:13:01 PM
GMT+5:30

amoldnerkar@gmail.com NERKAR
AMOL
DEEPAK

Commerce Forensic Accounting & Ethical Hacking

2021/06/09
5:53:11 PM
GMT+5:30

kulvinder.physics@gmail.com KULVINDER
SINGH

Physics Health and fitness

2021/06/09
1:00:57 PM
GMT+5:30

c.kalra@rediffmail.com CHARU
KALRA

Botany Health and nutrition

2021/06/09
6:40:07 PM
GMT+5:30

chayannika@ddu.du.ac.in CHAYANNIKA
SINGH

Chemistry How to combat depression and stress due to
pandemic

2021/06/09
1:24:53 PM
GMT+5:30

anina_elina@yahoo.co.in ANINA
JAMES

Zoology Mechanobiology

2021/06/09
10:40:22 PM
GMT+5:30

pwpriya@gmail.com PRIYA GOEL Zoology Molecular Biology for Life Sciences

2021/06/09
9:13:23 PM
GMT+5:30

ratnesh65@gmail.com RATNESH R.
SAXENA

Mathematics Optimization Techniques: Latest trend in 
Business & Economics and Allied Sciences

2021/06/09 vinnyaro@gmail.com VINNY Commerce Personal Finance for you and me
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6:11:54 PM
GMT+5:30

ARORA

2021/06/09
6:26:29 PM
GMT+5:30

anubhutiyadav@ddu.du.ac.in ANUBHUTI
YADAV

Commerce Personality development:

2021/06/09
2:00:48 PM
GMT+5:30

varnikabhatia@ddu.du.ac.in VARNIKA
BHATIA

Botany Phyloinformatics

2021/06/09
6:09:31 PM
GMT+5:30

naveennsitdelhi@gmail.com NAVEEN
KUMAR

Electronics Programming Language, Project management

2021/06/09
8:03:16 PM
GMT+5:30

nitumonik@gmail.com NITUMONI
KAKATI

Political Science Public Policy

2021/06/09
4:25:50 PM
GMT+5:30

rm_bharadwaj@yahoo.co.in RADHA M.
BHARADWAJ

History Public speaking and personality development

2021/06/09
4:50:03 PM
GMT+5:30

sinhaabhijeet@yahoo.com ABHIJEET
SINHA

Library Reference management, plagiarism, e-resources

2021/06/09
2:54:12 PM
GMT+5:30

mahaveergenwa@gmail.com MAHAVEER Chemistry Sanskrit

2021/06/09
5:17:25 PM
GMT+5:30

verma_nupur123@rediffmail.com NUPUR
VERMA

Physics Skill development

2021/06/09
2:24:48 PM
GMT+5:30

30.anuja@gmail.com ANUJA SONI Computer Science Web designing, graphics designing

2021/06/09
4:23:18 PM
GMT+5:30

tara4maths@gmail.com TARACHAND Mathematics Yoga Course

with regards

Dr. Manoj Saxena | डॉ मनोज  स�ेना 
IQAC Coordinator
Associate Professor | सह - आचाय�
Department of Electronics | इले�� ॉिन� िवभाग
Deen Dayal Upadhyaya College | दीन दयाल उपा�ाय कॉलेज
University of Delhi | िद�ी िव�िव�ालय 
Dwarka Sector-3, New Delhi-110078 | �ारका �े� -३, नई िद�ी -११००७८
India | भारत
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